
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 112

ANSWERED ON 20TH JULY 2023


UNDERPASS AT KULAM BAZAR


112.    SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from any public representative for construction of Underpass at Kulam Bazar recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b)         Yes Sir. Hon’ble Chief Minister of Kerala and Hon’ble Member of

Parliament, Shri K. Sudhakaran have requested to provide one LVUP (Light

Vehicular Underpass) at Kulam Bazar (Km 163.840) in the project stretch of

Thaliparamba – Munzhapilangad section of National Highway (NH) - 66 in the

State of Kerala.

(c)       It is not feasible to provide one additional LVUP at Kulam Bazar (Km

163.840) since Concession Agreement of the above project already has a

provision of 2 LVUPs at Km 164.330 and Km 162.934 which are 490 m and 906

m respectively, away from the location of Kulam Bazar.
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